Legislator Pierce, Legislator Barr, Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams, 
Legislator Williams Johnson and Legislator Gashi

WO Prejudice:

5. BOND ACT-RB03F-Ardsley Road Over Bronx River and Bronx River 
Pkwy, Scarsdale and Greenburgh

2025-463

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of FIVE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND ($5,457,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital 
Project RB03F - Ardsley Road Over Bronx River and Bronx River Parkway, Scarsdale and 
Greenburgh.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION

[...]

Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams and Legislator Williams JohnsonAye:

Legislator GashiRemote:

Legislator Pierce and Legislator BarrWO Prejudice:

6. BOND ACT(Amended)-BCR63-3044-Post 2 Entrance Gate Booths2025-462

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of an additional NINE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($925,000) DOLLARS to finance Capital Project BCR63 - Post 2 
Entrance Gate Booths.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

Guests: Department of Correction
Deputy Commissioner Michael Gerald

[...]

Legislator Pierce, Legislator Barr, Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams, 
Legislator Williams Johnson and Legislator Gashi

Aye:

7. BOND ACT(Amended)-BIT32-Radio System Replacement2025-473

A BOND ACT (Amended) restating Bond Act 110-2022 authorizing the issuance of 
THIRTY-TWO MILLION, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
($32,018,183) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BIT32 - 
Radio System Replacement.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC SAFETY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & 
CYBERSECURITY

[...]

Legislator Pierce, Legislator Barr, Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams and 
Legislator Williams Johnson

Aye:

Legislator GashiAway:

9. BOND ACT-CC106-Technology Upgrade On-Campus '22-'23 - '26-'272025-475

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, NINE THOUSAND ($1,009,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project CC106 - Technology 
Upgrade On-Campus 2022/23 - 2026/27.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY

[...]

The motion carried by the following 
vote:

Legislator Pierce, Legislator Barr, Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams and 
Legislator Williams Johnson

Aye:

Legislator GashiAway:

10. BOND ACT-CC109-Hartford Hall HVAC Replacement2025-476

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($750,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project CC109 - Hartford Hall 
HVAC Replacement.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION 

Guests: Westchester Community College
Chief of Staff Ben Naylor

[...]

Legislator Pierce, Legislator Barr, Legislator Imamura, Legislator Williams and 
Legislator Williams Johnson

Aye:

Legislator GashiAway:

11. BOND ACT(Amended)-WCC87-Classroom Building Renovation2025-477

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of additional bonds of Westchester County 
in the amount of FOUR MILLION, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
($4,177,000) DOLLARS to finance Capital Project WCC87 - Classroom Building Renovation.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION 

Guests: Westchester Community College
Chief of Staff Ben Naylor
Vice President of IT Garrett McAlister